Sales '10 Sales '11

20.3%

OLA - Quarterly Highlights

Revenue Growth (OLA) EBITDA Growth (OLA)

(MXN$ in millions) (MXN$ in millions)

13.9%

27

 Volume growth

 Price increases

 Double digit growth in Chile, Brazil and Colombia

Higher commodity costs

Sales and distribution expenses

207
177

231

45

660

63
34

117

6.4%
5.4%

6.3%

1.1%

4.6%

1.7%
1.0%

2.6%

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 2010

EBITDA '10 EBITDA '11

EBITDA margin '10 EBITDA margin '11

24.1%

28

29 29

Acquisitions

 A key element of Grupo Bimbo’s growth strategy is to build a global leadership

position in the bakery sector

 We seek organic growth supplemented by strategic acquisitions

 Executing our strategy: recent transactions

 Sara Lee North American Fresh Bakery: strengthens national position with attractive and

complementary geographic and product portfolio

 Sara Lee Iberia: reunites Bimbo brand globally, provides solid entry to Europe

 Fargo: scales position in Argentina through a leading regional baker

 Each transaction is driven by strong strategic rationale and business

case, resulting in significant value creation

30 30

North American Fresh Bakery

Business Combination

Synergies Pro Forma(b)

Net revenues (US$ mm) 3,701 2,036 5,737

EBITDA (US$ mm) 406 78 150 634

Margin 11.0% 3.8% 11.1%

Routes 8,480 4,700 13,180

Associates 14,000 13,000 27,000

Plants 34 41 75

 Enterprise value of US$709 million (original: US$959 million) includes

US$34 million in assumed liabilities

 Identified synergies of US$150 million to be achieved by 2014

 Attractive Acquisition

1) Scale

2) Brand Portfolio

3) Complementary Geografic Footprint

 Divestitures (approximately US$155 million)

 Sara Lee® and EarthGrains® in the state of California

 Smaller divestitures of brands in Harrisburg/Scranton region in Central Pennsylvania,

and in the Kansas City, Oklahoma City and Omaha metropolitan areas
____________________

a)LTM as of June 30, 2011

b) Figures are pre consent decree divestitures

[…]

FV/Synergized EBITDA: 3.1x (d)

31 31

Spain & Portugal Fresh Bakery

 7 plants, +800 routes, +1,900 associates

 2011A sales €292mm, pro forma EBITDA €17mm (5.9%)
(a)

in FY2011

 Seller has initiated significant restructuring programs in FY2010 and FY2011 in

order to reduce manufacturing, distribution, and G&A costs

 Enterprise value: €115mm

 Implied transaction multiples

 FV/LTM Revenues: 0.4x

 FV/pro forma LTM EBITDA(b): 6.7x

Transaction overview

Brand portfolio

____________________

a) Considering full year impact of cost savings initiatives undertaken by Seller

b) Pro forma EBITDA of €17mm as of June 30, 2011

Transaction advances Grupo Bimbo’s strategic objectives

 Leadership in the baking industry

 Entry to sizeable market through established brand leader
(a)

 €4.7bn bread market: packaged bread ~ 19% in 2010 (up from 13% in 2006)

 Potential for brand growth; Grupo Bimbo brings know-how

 Opportunity to integrate Bimbo brand globally

 Market leading brands in the bread, sweet baked goods and snack categories

 Approximately €12mm in integration related expenses

Production facilities

32

Grupo Bimbo Today

Pro Forma

Pro Forma

including

synergies

Net revenues (US$ mm) 9,901 2,036 395 12,332

EBITDA (US$ mm) 1,206 78 24 1,308 1,458

Margin 12.2% 3.8% 5.9% 10.6% 11.8%

Routes +44,800 +4,700 +800 +50,300

Plants 107 41 7 155

Associates 111,300 +13,000 +1,900 126,200

____________________

a) Figures as of  June 30, 2011 converted to US$ using an exchange rate of $12.2550; Includes LTM figures for Fargo as of July, 2011

b) Figures as of  June 30, 2011, exclude synergies and consent decree dispositions

c) Pro forma figures as of June 30, 2011, converted to US$ using an exchange rate of €1.4002

d) Expected synergies of US$150mm by 2014

(a) (b) (c) (d)

32

http://thomas.gwbakeries.com/
http://www.oroweat.com/
http://www.bimbousa.com/
http://www.marinelausa.com/
http://www.tiarosa.com/

33 33

Strengthening our global profile

 Transformational transaction